Incident Date Report Number

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026
2/14/2026
2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026
2/14/2026
2/14/2026

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2600 BLOCK

BROOKWOOD WAY DR
2700 BLOCK CARDINAL

DR

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

0 BLOCK BLK
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3300 BLOCK CAMPBELL

ST

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK MILL CREEK

LN

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
0 BLOCK PRESTWICK LN

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

IMPROPER SECURITY

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

APPROX LOC: 2226 HICKS TRAFFIC STOP

RD

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/16/2026 12:24:10 PM



Incident Date Report Number

2/14/2026

2/14/2026
2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026
2/14/2026
2/14/2026

2/14/2026
2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026
2/14/2026

2/14/2026
2/14/2026
2/14/2026
2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1000 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
ESSEX WAY /
SOUTHAMPTON DR

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
1700 BLOCK W CAMPBELL
ST

0 BLOCK CHICHESTER ON
ASBURY

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

3500 BLOCK THRUSH LN

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3300 BLOCK TOLLVIEW

DR

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

Incident

ALARM

LOUD NOISE
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

WATERMAIN BREAK

AMBULANCE CALL

DOMESTIC
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/16/2026 12:24:10 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026
2/14/2026
2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026

2/14/2026
2/14/2026

2/14/2026

RMP26-000284

RMP26-000285

Location Incident Disposition

APPROX LOC: HARTUNG TRAFFIC STOP CITATION ISSUED

RD

APPROX LOC: 1701 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP

RD

3100 BLOCK TOWN AMBULANCE CALL

SQUARE DR

5200 BLOCK INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

CARRIAGEWAY DR

100 BLOCK GREEN LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MEADOW CT

APPROX LOC: 2732 TRAFFIC STOP

COLLEGE HILL CIR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY

APPROX LOC: 1742 W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ~ AMBULANCE CALL

ST

APPROX LOC: S OLD TRAFFIC STOP

WILKE RD

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALG LOEWS TRAFFIC STOP

APPROX LOC: 2005 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP

RD

APPROX LOC: 2809 OWL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LN

S NEW WILKE RD / TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

3100 BLOCK HAWK LN ARREST ON WARRANT

1400 BLOCK ROHLWING ~ WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

APPROX LOC:3902 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD

2/16/2026 12:24:10 PM



